

November 27, 2012

Mayor Jon Nehring City of Marysville 1049 State Avenue Marysville, WA 98270

Re: Annual Certification of Board of Health Representative

Dear Mayor Nehring:

Administration Division



NOV 3 0 2012 CITY OF ILLERATIVE DEPARTMENT

I'm requesting your help in certifying your city's representative to the Snohomish County Board of Health.

The Snohomish Health District Board of Health is composed of the five Snohomish County Council members and ten representatives from the incorporated cities within Snohomish County. Per the Health District Charter:

- (a) The largest city within each County Council District shall appoint a Board of Health representative in accordance with each city's procedure for making such appointments. The representative appointed shall be certified annually by the mayor or city manager as properly appointed in a letter to the Health District.
- (b) Cities and towns other than the largest within each County Council District jointly shall select a single representative by a method of their choosing. This representative shall be jointly certified annually by the mayors or city managers as properly appointed in a letter to the Health District.

Marysville is the largest city in District 1 and thus selects its own representative. The current representative for your city on the Board of Health is Councilmember Donna Wright, City of Marysville.

The annual meeting to elect Board of Health officers will occur on January 8, 2013. In order to be in compliance with the Health District Charter, I request a letter from your city by that date, signed by the mayor or city manager, certifying your representative to the Board of Health for 2013.

If you have any questions, please call me at (425) 339-5210.

Sincerely,

Gary Goldbaum, MD, MPH Health Officer & Director

GG/lo

c: Councilmember Donna Wright President, Marysville City Council